2023 : The increase in production capacity would reach its cruising speed through a capacity of 90,000 T backed by
an market share of 60%. This would support a revenue of MAD 1,316 Mn and a parent company net income of around
MAD 111 Mn, equivalent to a net margin of 8.4%.

The revision of SNEP growth forecasts considerably improves its valuation multiples on the stock market:

 The P/E 21E would change from 19.9x initially to 15.8x post-revision. This is an attractive discount of 25% compared
to the normative valuation multiple of the Moroccan Equity market, which stands at around 21.0x;

 The EV/EBIDTA 21E multiple stands at 9.3x post-revision against 10.8x initially, i.e. an improvement of 13.8%. As an
indication, this multiple is on average 10.5x for the MASI index;

 The structural improvement in SNEP profitability indicators would be clearly reflected in its dividend distribution.
We believe that SNEP would return to a normative dividend of MAD 30 per stock by 2023. These are the normative
levels observed over the period 2006-2008. In the end, the stock's target D/Y would settle at 4.0%.

CENTRAL SCENARIO : UPDATE OF VALUATION MULTIPLES (PARENT COMPANY BASIS)

Multiples*

2019 2020

P/E (X) 16.3 11.7

EV/EBITDA (X) 8.8 6.9

DPS (MAD) 0 15

D/Y (%) 0.0% 3.2%

2021E

Old New Revision

19.9 15.8   -20.6%

10.8 9.3   -13.8%

20 20

2.7% 2.7%

2023E

16.2

8.7

30

4.0%

2022E

Old New Revision

16.5 14.8   -10.5%

8.9 8.4   -6.5%

25 25

3.4% 3.4%

Indicators (In MAD Mn)

2019 2020

REVENUE 944 917

Growth 0.9% -2.9%

EBITDA 149 180

EBITDA Margin 15.8% 19.7%

EBIT 113 150

EBIT Margin 12.0% 16.3%

NET INCOME  70 96

Net Margin 7.4% 10.4%

2021E

Old New Revision

947 1,087 +14.8%

3.2% 18.5% +15.3 pts

182 211 +15.9%

19.2% 19.5% +0.3 pt

144 179 +24.3%

15.2% 16.5% +1.3 pts

90 113 +25.6%

9.5% 10.4% +0.9 pt

2023E

1,316

5,2%

216

16.4%
170

12.9%

111

8.4%

2022E

Old New Revision

1,058 1,251 +18.2%

11.7% 15.1% +3.4 pts

214 228 +6.5%

20.2% 18.2% -2.0 pts

171 185 +8.2%

16.2% 14.7% -1.5 pts

108 121 +12.0%

10.3% 9.7% -0.6 pt

* Prices as at 11/10/2021

By Attijari Global Research

09 RESEARCH REPORT | EQUITY | SNEP : TOWARDS A NEW LEVEL OF PROFITABILITY

Sources : SNEP financial statements, CSE, AWB Brokers, AGR Computations & Estimates

RAISING OF OUR TARGET PRICE TO MAD 900 AGAINST MAD 685 INITIALLY

SNEP : SIMPLIFIED MODEL OF THE FCF TABLE (MAD MN)

The update of our business plan for the period 2021E-2025E takes into account the following assumptions: (1) An average
price of PVC around 1,500 $/T against less than 1,000 $/T historically, (2) A gradual increase in new production capacities,
i.e. +16.7% in 2022 and +10.2% in 2023, and (3) A fixed cost structure impacted by the visible increase in depreciation fol-